

**HB0320HW001**

1 Delete the House standing committee amendment (HB0320HS001/A)  
2 entirely and further amend as follows:

3

4 Page 3-line 4 Delete "revenue and".

5

6 Page 3-line 5 Delete entirely and insert "the minerals  
7 industry;".

8

9 Page 3-line 8 Delete entirely and insert "the agriculture  
10 industry;".

11

12 Page 3-lines 12 and 13 Delete entirely and insert:

13

14 "(b) The task force shall elect two (2) co-chairs as follows:

15

16 (i) One (1) co-chair shall represent the Wyoming  
17 senate, the Wyoming house of representatives, county governments,  
18 cities, towns, special districts or school districts; and

19

20 (ii) One (1) co-chair shall represent the Wyoming  
21 senate, the Wyoming house of representatives, the mineral  
22 industry, the agriculture industry or the general public.". LOCKE,  
23 STORER